#### AFFIDAVIT OF CANDIDATE

### CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA

## RECEIVED

2021 SEP 17 PM 4: 45

MARCHI, 2002 to September 21, 2016 Page 1 of 3

C	TATE OF FLORIDA ) OUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE ) ITY OF MIAMI )	OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERI CITY OF MIAMI	
J	oe Carollo	_ (hereinafter "affiant"), being first duly sworn, deposes and says:	
1.	My name is Joe Carollo	·	
2.	For those candidates seeking the office (b) below:	ice of Mayor, please check the appropriate subsection (a) below of Commissioner please check and fill in the blank in subsection	
	(a) I am offering myself as a ca elected, I fully understand that I must the duration of my term of office.	ndidate for the office of Mayor of the City of Miami, Florida. It maintain an actual and real residence within the City of Miami for	
	(b) I am offering myself as a car of the City of Miami, Florida. If ele residence within the district for the du	ndidate for the office of Commissioner in District Number ected, I fully understand that I must maintain an actual and real ration of my term of office.	
3. I have resided in the City of Miami for a minimum of one year before qualifying if applying and one year in the district if applying for the Commission, and I am a registered voter qualified elector of the City of Miami, Florida, presently registered to vote in Precinct No. 5			
	I presently reside at the following addr	ress (must include zip code):	
		•	
	which is my legal address, and I have a April, 2018	resided continually at said address from the 23 day of to the present.	
4. Immediately prior to residing at the above-stated address, I have resided at the addresses for the cited periods of time (list hereinbelow all addresses at which you past five years, as well as the length of time at each address):		(list hereinbelow all addresses at which you have resided for the	
	Prior Addresses	For the Period	
•	100 SW 10 ST, Apt. 50	O4 September 22, 2016 to	
Q le	Miami, FL 33130	April 22, 2018	
5.	n addition to the residence that I have listed as my present address, I also reside at the following listed addresses on a temporary basis as a secondary domicile or domiciles:		
	N/A		
6.	Affiant's spouse resides at the followin	g address (must include city, state and zip code):	
Ī		,	

7.	Affiant's minor children reside at the following address (must include city, state and zip c	ode):		
	N/A	,		
8.	At the present time, affiant (is) is not registered to vote in any city, county or state stipulated in subparagraph 3 above.	other	than as	
9.	Name and business address of affiant's employer:			
	City of Miami, 3500 Pan American Drive, Miami, FL 33133			
		- OFF	202	
10	Affiant's occupation: City of Miami Commissioner	- CH 유유	2021 SEP 17	
	Affiant's business telephone number(s): (305) 250-5380	子が出		
11.	. Affiant has been employed in the above-cited capacity for the following period of time:	MIAM	PM 1: 16	
	3 years, 9.5 months	_CE	#	
	shall give the name(s) and address(es) of his/her employer(s) and occupation(s) for one year prior to the date of this affidavit).  N/A	ne per	10a o1	
	00	-		
12.	2. Affiant represents that he/she (is) (is not) currently holding another elective or appointive office – whether city, county or municipal – the term of which or any part thereof runs concurrently with that of the office he/she seeks, and that he/she has resigned from any office from which he/she is required to resign pursuant to F.S. 99.012 and/or the City of Miami Charter.			
13.	Affiant represents that, as of this date, he/she (is) (a not) seeking to qualify for public of currently held by an officer who has authority to appoint, employ, promote, or otherwinhim/her and who has qualified as a candidate for reelection to that office.	fice wh	ich is ervise	
	Note: If affiant is an employee of the City of Miami, affiant shall take a leave of abse pay from his/her employment during the period in which affiant has become a callective public office. This subsection does not apply to the Commissioners and Manager, City Attorney, City Clerk, and Independent Auditor General. Such leave shall be effective upon whichever occurs first:	ndidat Mavor.	e for City	

(a) Such employee receives contributions or makes expenditures, or gives her or his consent for any other person to receive contributions or make expenditures, with a view to bringing about

(b) At the time such employee appoints a campaign treasurer and designates a primary

(c) At the time such employee files qualification papers and subscribes to a candidate's oath as

his or her nomination or election to public office; or

depository; or

required by law.

FORM 1	STATEM	MENT OF	2020	
Please print or type your name, mailing address, agency name, and position below:	FINANCIAL	INTERESTS	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:	
LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME:  AROLLO, DE  MAILING ADDRESS,  3500 AN ANERICAN I RIVE  NAME OF AGENCY:  NAME OF OFFICE OR POSITION HELD OR SOUGHT:			RECEIVED  2021 JUL - 1 AM II: 54  OFFICE OF THE STAN CLERK	
CHECK ONLY IF CANDIDATE	OR NEW EMPLOYEE OF	RAPPOINTEE	,	
DISCLOSURE PERIOD: THIS STATEMENT REFLECTS YOUR FINANCIAL INTERESTS FOR CALENDAR YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2020.  MANNER OF CALCULATING REPORTABLE INTERESTS: FILERS HAVE THE OPTION OF USING REPORTING THRESHOLDS THAT ARE ABSOLUTE DOLLAR VALUES, WHICH REQUIRES FEWER CALCULATIONS, OR USING COMPARATIVE THRESHOLDS, WHICH ARE USUALLY BASED ON PERCENTAGE VALUES (see instructions for further details). CHECK THE ONE YOU ARE USING (must check one):  COMPARATIVE (PERCENTAGE) THRESHOLDS  PART A - PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOME [Major sources of income to the reporting person - See instructions]				
(If you have nothing to repor	t, write "none" or "n/a")	JRCE'S		
OF INCOME	1	DRESS	DESCRIPTION OF THE SOURCE'S PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY	
Robert W. Rolaiger,	MIAMI, FI N 4909 SW 74	1 AVE. C. 33/34 Th Court	Ty Government LAW FIRM	
	MIAMI, FI	33/55		
(If you have nothing to repor	other sources of income to busines	ADDRESS OF SOURCE	PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVIC OF SOURCE RECTIVITY OF THE	
			P ₹	
PART C REAL PROPERTY [Land, build (If you have nothing to report,	ings owned by the reporting persor write "none" or "n/a")	F a le	rou are not limited to the space on the ines on this form. Attach additional sheets, if necessary.  FILING INSTRUCTIONS for when and where to file this form are ocated at the bottom of page 2.  NSTRUCTIONS on who must file his form and how to fill it out	

PART D — INTANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY [Stocks, bonds, of (If you have nothing to report, write "none" or "n/a")	certificates of deposit, etc See instructions)	
TYPE OF INTANGIBLE	BUSINESS ENTITY TO WHICH THE PROPERT RELAYS	
Checking Accounts 50	DE CAROLLO ES O	
	97 7	
PART E — LIABILITIES [Major debts - See instructions]	<b>新华而</b>	
(If you have nothing to report, write "none" or "n/a")		
NAME OF CREDITOR	ADDRESS OF CREDITOR	
CApital-BANK VOB	0X1120. GREENEVILLE, TN. 37744	
	,,	
PART F — INTERESTS IN SPECIFIED BUSINESSES [Ownership or	r positions in certain types of businesses - See Instructions]	
(If you have nothing to report, write "none" or "n/a")	BUSINESS ENTITY # 1 BUSINESS THE TITY # 2	
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY	14	
ADDRESS OF BUSINESS ENTITY		
PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY	元上面	
POSITION HELD WITH ENTITY	98 - 5	
I OWN MORE THAN A 5% INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS	4 3 0	
NATURE OF MY OWNERSHIP INTEREST	-0	
PART G — TRAINING For elected municipal officers, appointed sci	hool superintendents, and commissioners of a community redevelopment	
agency created under Part III, Chapter 163 required to complete annual		
I CERTIFY THAT I HAVE CO	OMPLETED THE REQUIRED TRAINING.	
IF ANY OF PARTS A THROUGH G ARE CONTINU	ED ON A SEPARATE SHEET, PLEASE CHECK HERE	
SIGNATURE OF FILER:	CPA or ATTORNEY SIGNATURE ONLY	
Signature:	If a certified public accountant licensed under Chapter 473, or attorney in good standing with the Florida Bar prepared this form for you, he or	
$\bigcirc$	she must complete the following statement:	
le Carrella	I,, prepared the CE Form 1 in accordance with Section 112.3145. Florida Statutes, and the	
- January	instructions to the form. Upon my reasonable knowledge and belief, the	
Date Signed:	disclosure herein is true and correct.	
7/1/2021	CPA/Attorney Signature:	
-1/1/2021	Date Signed:	
FILING INSTRUCTIONS:		
If you were mailed the form by the Commission on Ethics or a Cour	inty Candidates file this form together with their filing papers.	
Supervisor of Elections for your annual disclosure filing, return to	the sale time of the construction of the sale time of the construction of the construc	

If you were mailed the form by the Commission on Ethics or a County Supervisor of Elections for your annual disclosure filing, return the form to that location. To determine what category your position falls under, see page 3 of instructions.

Local officers/employees file with the Supervisor of Elections of the county in which they permanently reside. (If you do not permanently reside in Florida, file with the Supervisor of the county where your agency has its headquarters.) Form 1 filers who file with the Supervisor of Elections may file by mail or email. Contact your Supervisor of Elections for the mailing address or email address to use. Do not email your form to the Commission on Ethics, it will be returned.

State officers or specified state employees who file with the Commission on Ethics may file by mail or email. To file by mail, send the completed form to P.O. Drawer 15709, Tallahassee, FL 32317-5709; physical address: 325 John Knox Rd, Bldg E, Ste 200, Tallahassee, FL 32303. To file with the Commission by email, scan your completed form and any attachments as a pdf (do not use any other format), send it to CEForm1@leg.state.fl.us and retain a copy for your records. Do not file by both mail and email. Choose only one filling method. Form 6s will not be accepted via email.

**MULTIPLE FILING UNNECESSARY:** A candidate who files a Form 1 with a qualifying officer is not required to file with the Commission or Supervisor of Elections.

WHEN TO FILE: *Initially*, each local officer/employee, state officer, and specified state employee must file *within 30 days* of the date of his or her appointment or of the beginning of employment. Appointees who must be confirmed by the Senate must file prior to confirmation, even if that is less than 30 days from the date of their appointment.

**Candidates** must file at the same time they file their qualifying papers.

Thereafter, file by July 1 following each calendar year in which they hold their positions.

Finally, file a final disclosure form (Form 1F) within 60 days of leaving office or employment. Filing a CE Form 1F (Final Statement of Financial Interests) does <u>not</u> relieve the filer of filing a CE Form 1 if the filer was in his or her position on December 31, 2020.

#### Commissioner Joe Carollo

#### Statement of Financial Interests FORM 1 (cont'd)

Additional boards to be included with my 2020 Statement of Financial Interests FORM 1:

Name of Office or Position held or sought:

- Southeast Overtown/Park West Community Redevelopment Agency
- Omni Community Redevelopment Agency
- Midtown Community Redevelopment Agency
- Bayfront Park Management Trust

2021 JUL -1 AM II: 54 OFFICE OF THE CATY CLERI

RECEIVED

2021 SEP 17 PM 4: 49

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

# CANDIDATE OATH – NONPARTISAN OFFICE

(Do not use this form if a Judicial or School Board Candidate) Check box *only* if you are seeking to qualify as a write-in candidate:

### RECEIVED

2021 SEP 17 PM 4: 47

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK CITY OF MIAM!

OFFICE USE ONLY

(Print name above as you wish it to appear on the ballot. If your last name consists of two or more names but has no hyphen, check box (see page 2 - Compound Last Names). No change can be made after the end of qualifying. Although a write-in candidate's name is not printed on the ballot, the name must be printed above for oath purposes.)			
<b>-</b> '			
da;			
d: I			
•.,			
oik			
ballot as may be used by persons with disabilities (see instructions on page 2 of this form): [Not applicable to write-in candidates.] YO KA-RO-YO			
_			
_			
_			
_			
am a candidate for the nonpartisan office of City of Miami Commissioner (Office), (Office), (District #), (Office), (Office), (District #), (Office), (Offic			

# HE SELLY BOTH

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE	2021 SEP 17 PM 4: 48	
<sub>ı.</sub> Joe	OFFICE OF THE CITY OF FOR	Carollo
First Name	CMidale Intiliam	Last Name
a citizen of the State of Florida a hereby solemnly swear or affirm th	nd of the United States of Americat I will support the Constitution of	ca, and a candidate for public office do if the United States and of the State of Florida.  Signature of Candidate
CIT	Y OF MIAMI OATH OF C	ANDIDATE
OF	FICE OF City of Miami Commissio	ner, Dist. 3
Before me, an officer authorized to Joe Carollo	administer oaths, personally appe	eared
	(PLEASE PRINT NAME)	
Constitution, the Laws of Florida, elected; that <u>he</u> /she has taken the no other public office in the State, t	qualified elector of the City of Mia and City of Miami Charter to he oath required by Section 99.021, he term of which office or any part is resigned or taken a leave of all	imi, Florida; that he/she is qualified under the old the office to which he/she desires to be Florida Statutes; that he/she has qualified for thereof runs concurrent with that of the office osence from any office from which he/she is
Address		
The Loyalty Oath and Oath of Candid  online presence, this  Signature of Officer Administering Oath or N	day of <u>September</u>	subscribed before me by physical or physic
	civer's License	TODD B HANNON Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # GG 262274 My Comm. Expires Sep 25, 2022 Bonded through National Notary Assn.

<b>10001</b> 63-0436//0660		JOE CAROLLO FOR CITY OF MIAM COMMISSIONER CAMPAIGN ACCO
	DATE 9/17/2021	3128 CORAL WAY MIAMI, FL 33145
2.00	mi, \$ 682	PAY TO THE ORDER OF CITY Of M
Security Features Details on Back	ghty two Journals	Six hundred
lo	le Carole	& City National Bank Bei Financial Group
	pe Caroli	BCI FINANCIAL GROUP

· manana ·	City of Miami OFFICIAL RECEIPT	505045
\$ 682.00 Sales Tax \$	and eighty two	No. 505817  Date: <u>V9   17   203</u> /100 Dollars
Received from:	rallo J'I	
Address: 3128 Coral I	Llay Migmy FL 33145	
For: Qualitying - Commis	SINER D3 Reference No: Check N	10. 10001
This Receipt not VALID unless dated, filled in and signed by authorized em-	By: andra Torges	
ployee of department or division des- ignated hereon and until the City has	Department: CH Clerk	
collected the proceeds of any checks tendered as payment herein.	Division: Elections	
C FN/TM 402 Rev. 03/03 Distributi	on: White - Customer; Canary - Finance; Pink - Issuing Departn	nent

RECEIVED

2021 SEP 17 PH 4: 49

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK



Services & Information ~

News & Social Media ~

Your Government ~

Employees v



#### **Voter Information**

Voter Status: Eligible to vote in Miami-Dade County

Date Registered: June 7, 1976

Date of Birth:

Party Affiliation: REP

Precinct: 570

County: Miami-Dade

Request Registration Update

View Precinct Statistics

Was this page helpful?

RECEIVED

2021 SEP 17 PM 4: 48

OFFICE OFF THE GITTY CLERK









